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SS & SC TWO-PART VARIABLE - SACRED

(C= cambiata, first phase of change)

All For One World Collins ARS980151 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
America, the Beautiful (Choral Score) Ward/ Collins MM110109cs Mixing Melody style 1.90
America, the Beautiful (Part 1) Ward/ Collins MM110109p1 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1) 1.60
America, the Beautiful (Part 2) Ward/ Collins MM110109p2 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2) 1.60
Christmas Is a Time for Joy Kirk T979129 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score) Kirk/ Collins MM110002s Mixing Melody style 1.90
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part1) Kirk/ Collins MM110002p1 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1) 1.60
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 2) Kirk/Collins MM110002p2 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2) 1.60
Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing Southern/ Collins T983174 Two-part variable 1.80
Deep River (Choral Score) Spiritual/ Collins MM110611cs Mixing Melody style 1.90
Deep River (Part 1) Spiritual/ Collins MM110611p1 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1) 1.60
Deep River (Part 2) Spiritual/ Collins MM110611p2 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2) 1.60
Familiar Christmas Carols arr. Hardin Collection Three-part variable 3.95
Glory to God in the Highest Pergolesi/ Collins D983175 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
He's Got the Whole World In His Hand Spiritual/ Cooper 5117695 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score) Cooper/Collins MM110005s Mixing Melody style 1.90
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 1) Cooper/ Collins MM110005p1 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1) 1.60
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 2) Cooper/Collins MM110005p2 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2) 1.60
Joy That Knows No Bounds Genevan/Springfield 197438 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
Peace/Just Light One Candle Cox T485196 Two-part variable 1.80
Poor Man Lazarus Spiritual/Suerte T100305 Two-part variable 1.80
Praise to the Lord (Choral Score) Gesanbuch/Cooper MM110004s Mixing Melody style 1.90
Praise to the Lord (Part 1) Gesanbuch/Cooper MM110004p1 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1) 1.60
Praise to the Lord (Part 2) Gesanbuch/Cooper MM110004p2 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2) 1.60
Prayer for Right Now, A Kirby L17673 Two or Three-part variable 1.80
Pray Tell Me, O Please Tell Me Mexican/Collins U117696 Two-part variable 1.80
Silent Night (Choral Score) Franz Gruber/Collins MM110612cs Mixing Melody Style 1.60
Silent Night (Part 2) Franz Gruber/Collins MM110612p2 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2) 1.60
Silent Night (Part 3) Franz Gruber/Collins MM110612p3 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3) 1.60
Sometimes I Feel Like a Motherless Child Spiritual/Driggers T1008214 Two-part variable 1.80
Spacious Firmament on High, A Tallis/ Cooper 1979132 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
Stan' Still Jordan Spiritual/Dodds T180138 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
This Train American/Siltman U1106207 Two-part variable 1.80
Three Sacred Christmas Songs Medley/ Collins MP983171 Melody-Plus (choose pt. 2 & 3)  1.90
True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score) Brown/ Collins MM10713cs Mixing Melody style 1.90
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 1) Brown/ Collins MM10713p1 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1) 1.60
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 2) Brown/ Collins MM10713p2 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2) 1.60
Two Christmas Partner Songs Medley/ Ashton T483172 Two-part variable 1.80
Watchman, Tell Us Mason/Cooper 1979132 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
Wondrous Love Southern/ Collins 597685 Two-part variable 1.80
SS & SC TWO-PART VARIABLE - SECULAR
(C= cambiata, first phase of change)

All For One World Collins ARS980151 Two- or Three-part variable 1.80
Alexander’s Ragtime Band Berlin/Gaus T408212 Two-part Variable (for boys) 1.80
America, the Beautiful (Choral Score) Ward/ Collins MM110109cs Mixing Melody style 1.90
America, the Beautiful (Part1) Ward/Collins MM110109p1 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1) 1.60
America, the Beautiful (Part 2) Ward/ Collins MM110109p2 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2) 1.60
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Choral scorey Hoover/Collins MM10714cs Mixing Melody style 1.90
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas Hoover/Collins MM10714p1 Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1) 1.80



Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas Hoover/Collins

Christmas Is a Time for Joy Kirk
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score) Kirk/Collins
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 1) Kirk/Collins
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 2) Kirk/Collins
Christmas Secular Songs arr/Collins

Deck the Halls (Choral Score)
Deck the Halls (Part 1)
Deck the Halls (Part 2)

Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins

Deep River (Choral Score) Spiritual/ Collins
Deep River (Part1) Spiritual/ Collins
Deep River (Part 2) Spiritual/ Collins
Down the River American/Green
Drink to Me Only With Thine Eyes English/Lawrence

Early One Morning (Choral Score)
Early One Morning (Part 1)

Early One Morning (Part 2) English/Cooper-Collins
Fairies, The Rousseau

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Choral Score) Collins

English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 1) Collins

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 2) Collins

Hang In There, But Hang Loose Collins

Hear the Choir of Voices Singing Bortniansky/Knight
He's Got the Whole World In His Hand Spiritual/Cooper
He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score) Cooper/Collins
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 1) Cooper/Collins
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 2) Cooper/Collins
How Lovely Is the Rose Medley/Crocker
Jingle Bells (Choral Score) Trad/Collins
Jingle Bells (Part 2) Trad/Collins
Jingle Bells (Part 3) Trad/Collins
Keeper, The (Choral Score) English/Rousseau
Keeper, The (Part1) English/Rousseau
Keeper, The (Part 2) English/Rousseau
Love Is the Seed Gaus

Las Mafianitas Mexico/ Collins
Life, Liberty, and the Pursuit of Happiness Collins

My Grandfather’s Clock Work/Gaus

O, It's Good Bye Liza Jane American/Ehret
Peace/Just Light One Candle Ronald Cox

Salty Dog American/Siltman
Simple Gifts Shaker/Cooper
Teacher, Help Me (Choral Score) Spencer/ Collins
Teacher, Help Me (Part 1) Spencer/Collins
Teacher, Help Me (Part 2) Spencer/Collins
There Is a Lady Collins

Three Proverbial Loves Collins

Trains Fitch

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score) Brown/ Collins
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part1) Brown/ Collins
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 2) Brown/ Collins
Two Christmas Partner Songs Medley/ Ashton
Waltzing Matilda Australian/Cooper
Who is Sylvia? (Choral) Schubert/ Collins
Who is Sylvia? (Part 1) Schubert/ Collins
Who is Sylvia? (Part 2) Schubert/ Collins

Girls/Boys TWO-PART MIXED - SACRED

(Girls read treble clef & boys read bass clef.)

Come Thou Almighty King Italian Hymn/ Yarrington

MM10714p2
T979129
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
Collection
MM100108s
MM100108p1
MM100108p2
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
T1008213
U485181
MM10007s
MM10007p1
MM10007p2
C905209
MM110001s
MM110001p1
MM110001p2
1117323
TT20207
5117695
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
U485189
MP20201cs
MP20201p2
MP20201p3
MM110210cs
MM110210p1
MM110210p2
A909214
T50303
P47432-B
V907211
T981160
T485196
T100304
T978116
MM110003s
MM110003p1
MM110003p2
T90201
ARS980150
T978117
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
T483172
U117451
MM110006s
MM110006s
MM110006s

U485195

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)

Melody-plus (choose pts. 1 & 2)

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Two-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Two-part Variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Two- or Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)

Melody-plus (choose pts. 1 & 2)

Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus (choose pt. 2)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Two- or Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Two-part variable

Two-part variable

Two-part variable

Two-part variable

Two-part variable (for boys)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Two-part variable (for boys)
Two- or Three-part variable
Two-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Two-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)

Two-part variable

1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
4.95
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.00
1.00
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60

1.80



Girls/Boys TWO-PART MIXED - SECULAR

(Girls read treble clef & boys read bass clef.)

Life, Liberty, and the Pursuit of Happiness

Collins

P47432-A

SSA & SSC THREE-PART VARIABLE - SACRED

(C= cambiata, first phase of change)

Alleluia (Key of F)

Alleluia (Key of E-flat)

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part1)
America, the Beautiful (Part2)
America, the Beautiful (Part 3)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 1)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 2)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 3)
Deep River (Choral Score)

Deep River (Part1)

Deep River (Part2)

Deep River (Part 3)

Fum, Fum, Fum

Good Christian Men, Rejoice

He's Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 1)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 2)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 3)
Kyrie Eleison

May the Road Rise to Meet You

One Small Boy

Praise to the Lord (Choral Score)
Praise to the Lord (Part1)

Praise to the Lord (Part 2)

Praise to the Lord (Part 3)

Ride the Chariot

O Saviour, Hear Me

Share Your Love

Silent Night (Choral Score)

Silent Night (Part 1)

Silent Night (Part 2)

Silent Night (Part 3)

Sing to His Name, for He is Gracious
Sing to God’s Name, for God is Gracious
Three Sacred Christmas Songs

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part1)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 2)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 3)
Twenty-Third Psalm, The

Mozart/Ehret
Mozart/Ehret
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spanish/Springfield
Trad/Covert
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Ashton

Irish/Kirby
Middlemas
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Spiritual/Melton
Von Gluck/Taylor
Williams

Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Butler

Butler

Medley/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Trad/Taylor

M979124
M1109124
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM110109p3
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110002p3
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
MM110611p3
U117211
U97561
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
MM110005p3
C979125
C982165
C485188
MM110004s
MM110004p1
MM110004p2
MM110004p3
S117450
M17672
1117693
MM110612cs
MM110612p1
MM110612p2
MM110612p3
C17429
C17429-B
MP983171
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p3
U17557

SSA & SSC THREE-PART VARIABLE - SECULAR

(C= cambiata, first phase of change)

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part 1)
America, the Beautiful (Part 2)
America, the Beautiful (Part 3)

Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas

Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/Collins
Hoover/Collins

MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM110109p3
A1106208

Two-part variable

Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three- or Four-part variable
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three- or Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three- or Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable

Melody plus (choose pts. 1, 2 & 3)

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three- or Four-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three- or Four-part variable

1.80

1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80

1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80



Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas (Choral Score) Hoover/Collins

Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Part 1)
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Part 2)
Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas (Part 3)
Begin Today

Bring a Little Joy

Christmas Cha Cha, A

Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part1)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 2)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 3)
Christmas Secular Songs

Come All Ye Fair and Tender Ladies

Deck the Halls (Choral Score)

Deck the Halls (Part1)

Deck the Halls (Part 2)

Deck the Halls (Part 3)

Early One Morning (Choral Score)

Early One Morning (Part 1)

Early One Morning (Part 2)

Early One Morning (Part 3)

Eveningtime Medley

Foster Mania

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Choral Score)

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 1)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 2)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 3)
He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He's Got the Whole World (Part 1)

He's Got the Whole World (Part 2)

He’s Got the Whole World (Part 3)

How Lovely Is the Rose

I'm Gonna Ride

Jingle Bells (Choral Score)

Jingle Bells (Part1)

Jingle Bells (Part 2)

Jingle Bells (Part 3)

Keeper, The (Choral Score)

Keeper, The (Part1)

Keeper, The (Part 2)

Keeper, The (Part 3)

Kum Ba Yah

Limba, Limba Sally

Love Is the Seed

Shady Grove

Sing of Love and Peace, Alleluia

Song of the Crow

Take in the Sunshine

Teacher, Help Me

Teacher, Help Me (Choral Score)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 1)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 2)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 3)

To Friendship

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 1)

True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 2)

True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 3)

Who is Sylvia? (Choral Score)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 1)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 2)

Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins

Tanzer

Kirk

Ashton

Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
arr/Collins
American/Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
Medley/ Ashton
Foster/ Ashton

Collins

Collins

Collins

Collins

Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Medley/Crocker
Trad/Melton
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
African/Roach
Guyanese/Bobetsky
Gaus
Appalachian/Nichols
Jacobe
Chinese/Bobetsky
Loper

Spencer

Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Collins

Brown/ Collins

Brown/ Collins

Brown/ Collins

Brown/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins

MM10714cs
MM10714p1
MM10714p2
MM10714p3
A982164
A979128
A485190
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110002p3
Collection
ARS980152
MM100108s
MM100108p1
MM100108p2
MM100108p3
MM10007s
MM10007p1
MM10007p2
MM10007p3
U483173
U485184
MM110001s
MM110001p1
MM110001p2
MM110001p3
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
MM110005p3
U485189
TT90104
MP20201cs
MP20201p1
MP20201p2
MP20201p3
MM110210cs
MM110210p1
MM110210p2
MM110210p3
U180136
190401
A909213
U981157
C180141
U905206
A982167
ARS980154
MM110003s
MM110003p1
MM110003p2
MM110003p3
L17313
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p3
MM110006s
MM110006p1
MM110006p2

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)

1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.60
1.60
1.60

Melody plus (choose pts. 1. 2. & 3) 4.95

Three- or Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three-part variable

Three or Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)

Melody plus (choose pts. 1, 2, & 3)

Three- or Four part variable
Melody plus Voicing
Melody-plus (choose pt. 1)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 2)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

There- or Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Three- or Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)

1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60



Who is Sylvia? (Part 3)

Schubert/ Collins

SSB THREE-PART VARIABLE - SACRED

(C= cambiata, first phase of change)
Alleluia
All For One World
All My Trials
America
America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part1)
America, the Beautiful (Part 2)
America, the Beautiful (Part 4)
Angels We Have Heard On High
Away in a Manger
Balm in Gilead
Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
Christmas Is a Time for Joy
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part1)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 2)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 4)
Come All Ye Fair and Tender Ladies
Deck the Halls
Deep River (Choral Score)
Deep River (Part1)
Deep River (Part 2)
Deep River (Part 4)
Fairest Lord Jesus
Familiar Christmas Carols
For All the Saints
Gentle Jesus
Glory to God in the Highest
Good Christian Men, Rejoice
Hail the King of Heaven
Hallelujah, Amen
Hark the Herald Angels Sing
He's Got the Whole World In His Hand
He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 1)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 2)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 4)
Holly and the Ivy, The
How Firm a Foundation
Immortal, Invisible (Key of F)
Immortal, Invisible (Key of G)
O Little Town of Bethlehem
O Lord Most Holy
Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring
Jesus Christ Is Risen Today
Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head
Joseph Dearest, Joseph Mine
Joy That Knows No Bounds
Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee
Liberty Tree, The
Lift Thine Eyes (from Elijah)
Love Divine
May the Road Rise to Meet You
O Lord Most Holy
Old Ark's A-Moverin', The
On This Blessed Merry Season
One Small Boy

Bach/Siltman
Collins

Spiritual / Cooper
Carey/Siltman
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/Collins
Trad/Cooper
Murray/Hardin
Spiritual / Cooper
Elvey/Cooper

Kirk

Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
American/ Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Trad/Cooper

arr. by Donna Hardin
Vaughn Williams/Cooper
American/Cox
Pergolesi/ Collins
Trad/Covert
Polish/Ehret
Handel/Taylor
Mendelssohn/Hardin
Spiritual/Cooper
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/ Collins
English/Collins
Trad/Cox
Trad/Cooper
Trad/Cooper
Redner/Cooper
Franck/Ehret
Bach/Siltman
Trad/Cooper
American/Cox
German/Ehret
Genevan/Springfield
Beethoven/Ehret
Collins
Mendelssohn/Kirby
Pritchard/Cooper
Irish/Kirby
Franck/Ehret
Spiritual/Ehret
American/Ehret
Middlemas

MM110006p3

M486198
ARS980151
5980145
P110402
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM110109p4
197678
S5C1201201
1978102
978106
T979129
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110002p4
ARS980152
MM100108s
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
MM110611p4
197681
Coll-CP103
1978103
U610213
D983175
U97561
U97441
M17312
SC1201202
5117695
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
MM110005p4
197688
U485193
1180140-F
1180140-G
197677
M991200
M97687
1978104
U982169
U117326
197438

NMA 145
P47436
M117322
1180139
C982165
M991200
597205
U97686
(485188

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)

Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

1.60

1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90

Mixing Melody(Parts 1&2/3or 4) 1.90

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three- or Four-part variable

1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80

Mixing Melody(Parts 1&2/3or 4) 1.90

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part suitable for all-boys
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part suitable for all-boys
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable

1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
4.95
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80



Poor Man Lazarus

Praise to the Lord

Praise to the Lord (Choral Score)
Praise to the Lord (Part1)

Praise to the Lord (Part 2)

Praise to the Lord (Part 4)

Prayer for Right Now, A

Pray Tell Me, O Please Tell Me
Psalm 103

O Saviour, Hear Me

On The Blessed Merry Season
Saints Bounds for Heaven

Silent Night (Choral Score)

Silent Night (Part 1)

Silent Night (Part 2)

Silent Night (Part 4)

Someone Must Care

Sometimes I Feel Like a Motherless Child
Spacious Firmament on High, A
Stan' Still Jordan

Steal Away to Jesus

This Train

Three Christmas Carols

Three Sacred Christmas Songs

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part1)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part1)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 4)
Twenty-Third Psalm, The
Watchman, Tell Us

When Jesus Christ Was Born

While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks

Spiritual/Suerte
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/Collins
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/ Collins
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/Collins
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/Collins
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/Collins
Kirby

Mexican/Collins
Russian/Knight

Von Gluck/Taylor
American/Ehret

White Spiritual/Suerte
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Kelley

Spiritual/Driggers
Tallis/Cooper
Spiritual/Dodds
Medley/Quiett
American/Siltman
Medley/Swenson
Medley/ Collins

Brown/ Collins

Brown/ Collins

Brown/ Collins

Brown/ Collins
Trad/Taylor

Mason/ Cooper
Trad/Cooper
Trad/Cooper

SSB THREE-PART VARIABLE - SECULAR

All For One World

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part1)
America, the Beautiful (Part2)
America, the Beautiful (Part 4)

Aren't You Glad That It's Christmas

Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Hoover

Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas (Choral Score) Hoover/Collins

Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Part 1)
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Part 2)
Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas (Part 4)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy

Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 1)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 2)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 4)
Christmas Joy

Christmas Secular Songs

Deck the Halls (Choral Score)

Deck the Halls (Part 1)

Deck the Halls (Part 2)

Deck the Halls (Part 4)

Deep River (Choral Score)

Deep River (Part1)

Deep River (Part 2)

Deep River (Part4)

Drink to Me Only With Thine Eyes

Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins

Kirk

Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins

Kerr

arr/Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
English/Lawrence

517675
1978105
MM110004s
MM110004p1
MM110004p2
MM110004p2
L17673
T50302
T180137
M17672
U97686
597560
MM110612cs
MM110612p1
MM110612p2
MM110612p4
A982166
597690
1979132
T180138
5982168
U978114
U979133
MP983171
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p4
U17557
1979132
197679

197680

ARS980151
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM110109p4
A978118
MM10714cs
MM10714p1
MM10714p2
MM10714p4
T979129
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110002p4
A991202
Coll1981
MM100108s
MM100108p1
MM100108p2
MM100108p4
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
MM110611p4
U485181

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody Style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable
Mixing Melody Style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Melody-Plus (choose pts. 1, 2 & 4)

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three- or Four-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable

Melody-plus (choose pts. 1, 2,& 4)

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable

1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80

1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
4.95
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80



Early One Morning (Choral Score)
Early One Morning (Part 1)

Early One Morning (Part 2)

Early One Morning (Part 4)
Eveningtime Medley

Fairies, The

For the Freedom of Man

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Choral Score)

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 1)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 2)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 4)
Hang In There, But Hang Loose

Hear the Choir of Voices Singing

He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He's Got the Whole World (Part 1)

He's Got the Whole World (Part 2)

He’s Got the Whole World (Part 4)

How Lovely Is the Rose

I Climbed the Mountain

It's Good Bye Liza Jane, O

Jingle Bells (Choral Score)

Jingle Bells (Part 2)

Jingle Bells (Part 3)

Jingle Bells (Part 4)

Keeper, The (Choral Score)

Keeper, The (Part1)

Keeper, The (Part 2)

Keeper, The (Part 4)

Las Mafianitas

Lift Thine Eyes (from Elijah)

Love Is the Seed

My Grandfather’s Clock

October

O, It's Goodbye Liza Jane

Simple Gifts

Sing of Love and Peace, Alleluia
Someone Must Care

Teacher, Help Me (Choral Score)
Teacher, Help Me (Part 1)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 2)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 4)

Three Proverbial Loves

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part1)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 2)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 4)
Waltzing Matilda

Who is Sylvia? (Choral Score)

Who is Sylvia? (Part1)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 2)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 4)

English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
Medley/ Ashton
Rousseau

North

Collins

Collins

Collins

Collins

Collins

Bortniansky /Knight
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Medley/Crocker
Kirk
American/Ehret
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
Mexico/ Collins
Mendelssohn/Kirby
Gaus

Work/Gaus

Cox
American/Ehret
Shaker/Cooper
Jacobe

Kelley

Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/Collins
Collins

Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Australian/Cooper
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins

SCB THREE-PART VARIABLE - SACRED

(C= cambiata, first phase of change)

Alleluia

All For One World

All My Trials

America

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part1)
America, the Beautiful (Part2)

Bach/Siltman
Collins
Spiritual/ Cooper
Carey/Siltman
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins

MM10007s
MM10007p1
MM10007p2
MM10007p4
U483173
C905208
P978111
MM110001s
MM110001p1
MM110001p2
MM110001p4
1117323
TT20207
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
MM110005p4
U485189
A983178
U97321
MP20201cs
MP20201p1
MP20201p3
MP20201p4
MM110210cs
MM110210p1
MM110210p2
MM110210p4
T50303
M117322
A909214
U907211
C485194
U97321
T978116
C180141
A982166
MM110003s
MM110003p1
MM110003p2
MM110003p4
ARS980150
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p4
U117451
MM110006s
MM110006p1
MM110006p2
MM110006p4

M486198
ARS980151
5980145
P110402
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part Variable

Three- or Four-part Variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- and Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)

Melody-plus (choose pts. 1, 2, & 4)

Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus (choose pt. 2)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 3)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)

Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90

Mixing Melody(Parts 1&2/3or 4) 1.90

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)

1.60
1.60



America, the Beautiful (Part 4)
Angels We Have Heard On High
Away in a Manger

Balm in Gilead

Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
Christmas Is a Time for Joy
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 1)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 2)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 4)
Come All Ye Fair and Tender Ladies
Deck the Halls

Deep River (Choral Score)

Deep River (Part1)

Deep River (Part 2)

Deep River (Part4)

Fairest Lord Jesus

Familiar Christmas Carols

For All the Saints

Gentle Jesus

Glory to God in the Highest

Good Christian Men, Rejoice

Hail the King of Heaven
Hallelujah, Amen

Hark the Herald Angels Sing

He's Got the Whole World In His Hand
He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 1)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 2)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 4)
Holly and the Ivy, The

How Firm a Foundation

Immortal, Invisible (Key of F)
Immortal, Invisible (Key of G)

O Little Town of Bethlehem

O Lord Most Holy

Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring

Jesus Christ Is Risen Today

Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head
Joseph Dearest, Joseph Mine
Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee

Joy That Knows No Bounds
Liberty Tree, The

Lift Thine Eyes (from Elijah)

Love Divine

May the Road Rise to Meet You

O Lord Most Holy

Old Ark's A-Moverin', The

On This Blessed Merry Season
One Small Boy

Poor Man Lazarus

Praise to the Lord

Praise to the Lord (Choral Score)
Praise to the Lord (Part 1)

Praise to the Lord (Part 2)

Praise to the Lord (Part 4)

Prayer for Right Now, A

Pray Tell Me, O Please Tell Me
Psalm 103

O Saviour, Hear Me

On The Blessed Merry Season
Saints Bounds for Heaven

Ward/ Collins
Trad/Cooper
Murray/Hardin
Spiritual/ Cooper
Elvey/Cooper

Kirk

Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
American/Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Trad/Cooper

arr. by Donna Hardin
Vaughn Williams/Cooper
American/Cox
Pergolesi/ Collins
Trad/Covert
Polish/Ehret
Handel/Taylor
Mendelssohn/Hardin
Spiritual/ Cooper
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/ Collins
English/ Collins
Trad/Cox
Trad/Cooper
Trad/Cooper
Redner/Cooper
Franck/Ehret
Bach/Siltman
Trad/Cooper
American/Cox
German/ Ehret
Beethoven/Ehret
Genevan/Springfield
Collins
Mendelssohn/Kirby
Pritchard/Cooper
Irish/Kirby
Franck/Ehret
Spiritual/Ehret
American/Ehret
Middlemas
Spiritual/Suerte
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/ Collins
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/Collins
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/Collins
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/ Collins
Gesanbuch/ Cooper/Collins
Kirby

Mexican/ Collins
Russian/Knight

Von Gluck/Taylor
American/Ehret

White Spiritual/Suerte

MM110109p4
197678
SC1201201
1978102
978106
T979129
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110002p4
ARS980152
MM100108s
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
MM110611p4
197681
Coll-CP103
1978103
U610213
D983175
U97561
U97441
M17312
SC1201202
5117695
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
MM110005p4
197688
U485193
1180140-F
1180140-G
197677
M991200
M97687
1978104
U982169
U117326
NMA 145
197438
P47436
M117322
1180139
982165
M991200
597205
197686
C485188
S17675
1978105
MM110004s
MM110004p1
MM110004p2
MM110004p2
L17673
T50302
T180137
M17672
197686
597560

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three- or Four-part variable

1.60
1.80
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80

Mixing Melody(Parts 1&2/3or 4) 1.90

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part suitable for all-boys
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part suitable for all-boys
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody Style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Three-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable

1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
4.95
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90



Silent Night (Choral Score)

Silent Night (Part 1)

Silent Night (Part 2)

Silent Night (Part 4)

Someone Must Care

Sometimes I Feel Like a Motherless Child
Spacious Firmament on High, A

Stan' Still Jordan

Steal Away to Jesus

This Train

Three Christmas Carols

Three Sacred Christmas Songs

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part1)

True Gift of Christmas, The (Part1)

True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 4)
Twenty-Third Psalm, The

Watchman, Tell Us

When Jesus Christ Was Born

While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks

Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Kelley
Spiritual/Driggers
Tallis/ Cooper
Spiritual/Dodds
Medley/Quiett
American/Siltman
Medley/Swenson
Medley/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Trad/Taylor

Mason/ Cooper
Trad/Cooper
Trad/Cooper

SCB THREE-PART VARIABLE - SECULAR

(C= cambiata, first phase of change)

All For One World

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part1)
America, the Beautiful (Part 3)
America, the Beautiful (Part 4)

Aren't You Glad That It's Christmas

Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/Collins
Ward/ Collins
Hoover

Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas (Choral Score) Hoover/Collins

Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Part 1)
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Part 3)
Aren’t You Glad That It’'s Christmas (Part 4)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy

Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 1)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 3)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 4)
Christmas Joy

Christmas Secular Songs

Deck the Halls (Choral Score)

Deck the Halls (Part 1)

Deck the Halls (Part 3)

Deck the Halls (Part 4)

Deep River (Choral Score)

Deep River (Part1)

Deep River (Part 3)

Deep River (Part4)

Drink to Me Only With Thine Eyes

Early One Morning (Choral Score)

Early One Morning (Part 1)

Early One Morning (Part 3)

Early One Morning (Part 4)

Eveningtime Medley

Fairies, The

For the Freedom of Man

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Choral Score)

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 1)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 3)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 4)

Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins

Kirk

Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins

Kerr

arr/Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
English/Lawrence
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
Medley/ Ashton
Rousseau

North

Collins

Collins

Collins

Collins

MM110612cs
MM110612p1
MM110612p2
MM110612p4
A982166
597690
1979132
T180138
5982168
U978114
U979133
MP983171
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p4
U17557
1979132
197679

197680

ARS980151
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM110109p4
A978118
MM10714cs
MM10714p1
MM10714p2
MM10714p4
T979129
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110002p4
A991202
Coll1981
MM100108s
MM100108p1
MM100108p2
MM100108p4
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
MM110611p4
U485181
MM10007s
MM10007p1
MM10007p2
MM10007p4
U483173
C905208
P978111
MM110001s
MM110001p1
MM110001p2
MM110001p4

Mixing Melody Style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Melody-Plus (choose pts. 1, 2 & 4)

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three- or Four-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable

Melody-plus (choose pts. 1, 2,& 4)

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part Variable

Three- or Four-part Variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)

1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80

1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
4.95
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60



Hang In There, But Hang Loose
Hear the Choir of Voices Singing
He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He's Got the Whole World (Part 1)
He's Got the Whole World (Part 3)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 4)
How Lovely Is the Rose

I Climbed the Mountain

It's Good Bye Liza Jane, O

Jingle Bells (Choral Score)

Jingle Bells (Part 3)

Jingle Bells (Part 3)

Jingle Bells (Part 4)

Keeper, The (Choral Score)

Keeper, The (Part1)

Keeper, The (Part 3)

Keeper, The (Part 4)

Las Mafianitas

Lift Thine Eyes (from Elijah)

Love Is the Seed

My Grandfather’s Clock

October

O, It's Goodbye Liza Jane

Simple Gifts

Sing of Love and Peace, Alleluia
Someone Must Care

Teacher, Help Me (Choral Score)
Teacher, Help Me (Part1)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 3)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 4)

Three Proverbial Loves

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part1)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 3)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 4)
Waltzing Matilda

Who is Sylvia? (Choral Score)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 1)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 3)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 4)

SSBoys THREE-PART MIXED

Hail the King of Heaven
Hallelujah, Amen

Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee

O Lord Most Holy

Old Ark's A-Moverin', The

Sing of Love and Peace, Alleluia

SSBoys THREE-PART MIXED

Aren't You Glad That It's Christmas
Christmas Joy

For the Freedom of Man

I Climbed the Mountain

Collins
Bortniansky/Knight
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Medley/Crocker
Kirk
American/Ehret
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
Mexico/Collins
Mendelssohn/Kirby
Gaus

Work/Gaus

Cox
American/Ehret
Shaker/Cooper
Jacobe

Kelley
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Collins

Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Australian/ Cooper
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins

- SACRED

Polish/Ehret
Handel/Taylor
Beethoven/Ehret
Franck/Ehret
Spiritual/Ehret
Jacobe

- SECULAR

Hoover
Kerr
North
Kirk
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1117323
TT20207
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
MM110005p4
U485189
A983178
U97321
MP20201cs
MP20201p1
MP20201p3
MP20201p4
MM110210cs
MM110210p1
MM110210p2
MM110210p4
T50303
M117322
A909214
U907211
485194
097321
T978116
C180141
A982166
MM110003s
MM110003p1
MM110003p2
MM110003p4
ARS980150
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p4
U117451
MM110006s
MM110006p1
MM110006p3
MM110006p4

U97441
M17312
NMA 145-B
M991200
597205
C180141

A978118
A991202
P978111
A983178

Two- and Three-part variable
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Melody-plus (choose pts. 1, 2, & 4)
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus (choose pt. 2)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 3)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)

Three-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable
Three-part variable

1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80

1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80



TB & CB TWO-PART VARIABLE & MIXING MELODY - SACRED

(T= male or female treble; C= cambiata, first phase of change)

America

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part 3)

America, the Beautiful (Part4)

Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 3)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 4)

Deep River (Choral Score)
Deep River (Part 3)

Deep River (Part 4)

Get on Board

He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 3)

He’s Got the Whole World (Part 4)

Praise to the Lord (Choral Score)

Praise to the Lord (Part 3)
Praise to the Lord (Part 4)
Silent Night (Choral Score)
Silent Night (Part 3)

Silent Night (Part 4)

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 3)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 4)

Carey/Siltman

Ward/ Collins
Ward/Collins

Ward/ Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/John
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/Collins
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins

P110401
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
5411216
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
MM110004s
MM110004p1
MM110004p2
MM110612cs
MM110612p2
MM110612p3
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2

Two-part variable (for boys)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 5)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two-Part variable

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody Style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody Style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)

CC, TB or CB TWO-PART VARIABLE & MIXING MELODY - SECULAR

(T= male or female treble; C= cambiata, first phase of change)

Alexander’s Ragtime Band

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part 3)

America, the Beautiful (Part 4)

Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Choral Score)
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas

Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 3)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 4)

Christmas Secular Songs

Deck the Halls (Choral Score)

Deck the Halls (Part 3)
Deck the Halls (Part 4)
Deep River (Choral Score)
Deep River (Part 3)

Deep River (Part 4)

Down the River

Early One Morning (Choral Score)

Early One Morning (Part 3)
Early One Morning (Part 4)

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Choral Score)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 3)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 4)
He's Got the Whole World In His Hand

He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 3)

He’s Got the Whole World (Part 4)

How Lovely Is the Rose

Berlin/Gaus

Ward/ Collins

Ward/ Collins

Ward/ Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
arr/Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
American/Green
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
Collins

Collins

Collins

Spiritual/ Cooper
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Medley/Crocker
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T408212
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM10714cs
MM10714p1
MM10714p2
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
Collection
MM100108s
MM100108p1
MM100108p2
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
T1008213
MM10007s
MM10007p1
MM10007p2
MM110001s
MM110001p1
MM110001p2
5117695
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
U485189

Two-part Variable (for boys)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Melody-plus (choose pts. 3 & 4)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two-part variable (for boys)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Melody-plus (choose pts. 3 & 4)

1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.95
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60

1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
4.95
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90



Jingle Bells (Choral Score)

Jingle Bells (Part 3)

Jingle Bells (Part 4)

Keeper, The (Choral Score)

Keeper, The (Part 3)

Keeper, The (Part 4)

Love Is the Seed

My Grandfather’s Clock

Salty Dog

Teacher, Help Me (Choral Score)
Teacher, Help Me (Part 3)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 4)

There Is a Lady

Three Proverbial Loves

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 3)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 4)
Who is Sylvia? (Choral)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 3)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 4)

TCB, CCB, OR CBB THREE-PART VARIABLE & MIXING MELODY - SACRED

Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
Gaus

Work/Gaus
American/Siltman
Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Collins

Collins

Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins

(T=male or female treble; C= cambiata, first phase of change)

America

America

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part 2)
America, the Beautiful (Part 3)
America, the Beautiful (Part 4)
Alleluia

All My Trials

Balm in Gilead

Be Strong and Wise in the Lord
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part1)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 3)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 4)
Christmas Secular Songs
Christmas Medley

Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
Deep River

Deep River (Choral Score)

Deep River (Part 2)

Deep River (Part 3)

Deep River (Part4)

Emmanuel's Birth

Ezekiel Saw the Wheel

Fairest Lord Jesus

For All the Saints

Go Tell It On the Mountain

He’s Got the Whole World (Choral Score)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 1)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 3)
He’s Got the Whole World (Part 4)
Holly and the Ivy, The

Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring

O, Mary Don't You Weep

Carey/Siltman
Carey/Siltman
Ward/Siltman
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Bach/Siltman
Spiritual / Cooper
Spiritual / Cooper
Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
arr/Collins
Medley/Swenson
Elvey/Cooper
Spiritual /Springfield
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Medley/Siltman
Spiritual/Siltman
Willis/Lawrence
Vaughn Williams/Cooper
Spiritual/Siltman
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/Collins
English/Collins
Bach/Siltman
Spiritual/Siltman
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MP20201cs
MP20201p2
MP20201p3
MM110210cs
MM110210p1
MM110210p2
A909215
U907211
T100304
MM110003s
MM110003p1
MM110003p2
T90201
ARS980150
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM110006s
MM110006s
MM110006s

P486197
P110402
P980147
MM110109cs
MM110109p2
MM110109p3
MM110109p4
M486198
5980145
1978102
C97689
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p3
MM110002p4
Collection
U97566
978106
597565
MM110611cs
MM110611p2
MM110611p3
MM110611p4
V982161
5210217
U983180
1978103
5210216
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p3
MM110005p4
L97688
M97687
5210218

Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus (choose pt. 3)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
TC or CC (for boys)
Two-part variable

Two-part variable

Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two-part variable (for boys)
Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)

CBB

TCB or CCB

CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
TCB or CCB

Three-part variable
Three-part variable

CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Melody-plus voicing

CBB

Three-part variable

TCB or CCB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
CBB

CBB

CBB

Three-part variable

CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody

Mixing Melody

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
TC(B) or CC(B)

CBB

CBB

1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60

1.90
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
4.95
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.80



O Sing Unto the Lord

Oh, Won't You Sit Down

Praise to the Lord (Choral Score)
Praise to the Lord (Part 2)

Praise to the Lord (Part 3)

Praise to the Lord (Part 4)

Prayer for Right Now, A

Pray Tell Me, O Please Tell Me
Psalm 103

Silent Night (Choral Score)

Silent Night (Part 2)

Silent Night (Part 3)

Silent Night (Part 4)

Sometimes I Feel Like a Motherless Child
Spiritual Trilogy

This Train

Three Christmas Carols

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 2)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 3)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 4)
Who Came to See?

Swenson

Spiritual/Lawrence
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper

Kirby

Mexican/ Collins
Russian/Knight

Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Spiritual/Driggers

Medley/Siltman

American/Siltman
Medley/Swenson

Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Baker

5982163
U982162
MM110004s
MM110004p2
MM110004p3
MM110004p4
L17673
T50302
T180137
MM110612cs
MM110612p2
MM110612p3
MM110612p4
597690
5980148
V978114
U979133
MM10713cs
MM10713p2
MM10713p3
MM10713p4
485181

TCB or CCB

CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Two or Three-part variable
Three-part variable

Two- or Three-part variable
Mixing Melody Style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
CBB

CBB

CBB

TCB or CCB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
CBB

1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80

TCB, CCB, OR CBB THREE-PART VARIABLE & MIXING MELODY - SECULAR

(T= male or female treble; C= cambiata, first phase of change)

America

America

America, the Beautiful (Choral Score)
America, the Beautiful (Part 2)
America, the Beautiful (Part 3)
America, the Beautiful (Part 4)
America, the Beautiful

Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas (Choral Score) Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins

Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Part 2)
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas (Part 3)
Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas (Part 4)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Choral Score)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part1)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 3)
Christmas Is a Time for Joy (Part 4)
Christmas Medley

Deck the Halls (Choral Score)

Deck the Halls (Part 2)

Deck the Halls (Part 3)

Deck the Halls (Part 4)

Deep River (Choral Score)

Deep River (Part2)

Deep River (Part 3)

Deep River (Part 4)

Down the River

Drink to Me Only With Thine Eyes

Early One Morning (Choral Score)

Early One Morning (Part 2)

Early One Morning (Part 3)

Early One Morning (Part 4)

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Choral Score)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 2)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 3)
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death (Part 4)

Carey/Siltman
Carey/Siltman
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/Siltman

Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins

Medley/Swenson

Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins

Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins

American/Green
English/Lawrence
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins

Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
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P486197
P110402
MM110109cs
MM110109p2
MM110109p3
MM110109p4
P980147
MM10714cs
MM10714p2
MM10714p3
MM10714p4
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p3
MM110002p4
U97566
MM100108s
MM100108p2
MM100108p3
MM100108p4
MM110611cs
MM110611p2
MM110611p3
MM110611p4
U485182
U485181
MM10007s
MM10007p2
MM10007p3
MM10007p4
MM110001s
MM110001p2
MM110001p3
MM110001p4

CBB

TCB or CCB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
TCB or CCB

TC (B) or CC(B)

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)

1.90
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60



Hear the Choir of Voices Singing
Jingle Bells (Choral Score)

Jingle Bells (Part 2)

Jingle Bells (Part 3)

Jingle Bells (Part 4)

Keeper, The (Choral Score)

Keeper, The (Part1)

Keeper, The (Part 2)

Keeper, The (Part 3)

Keeper, The (Part 4)

Las Mafianitas

Love Is the Seed

Li'l Liza Jane

Salty Dog

Scarborough Fair

Sea Song, A

Teacher, Help Me (Choral Score)
Teacher, Help Me (Part 1)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 2)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 3)

Teacher, Help Me (Part 4)

This Train

True Gift of Christmas, The (Choral Score)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 1)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 2)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 3)
True Gift of Christmas, The (Part 4)
Vive L'Amour

Who is Sylvia? (Choral Score)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 2)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 3)

Who is Sylvia? (Part 4)

Bortniansky/Knight
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
Mexico/ Collins
Gaus
American/Swenson
American/Siltman
English/Swenson
Swenson

Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/ Collins
American/Siltman
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
College Song/Siltman
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins

TT20207
MP20201cs
MP20201p2
MP20201p3
MP20201p4
MM110210cs
MM110210p1
MM110210p2
MM110210p3
MM110210p4
T50303
A909215
U979134
U485183
U97691
C981158
MM110003s
MM110003p1
MM110003p2
MM110003p3
MM110003p4
U978114
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p3
MM10713p4
U980146
MM110006s
MM110006p2
MM110006p3
MM110006p4

TCBB OR CCBB FOUR-PART VARIABLE - SACRED

(T= male or female treble; C= cambiata, first phase of change)

Ave Maria

Blessed Is the Man

Brother, Show Us the Way

Didn't My Lord Deliver Daniel?
Integer Vitae (Father Almighty)
Together We'll Make the Journey
What Do All of These Things Mean?

Arcadelt/Johnstone
Butler/Rich

Beal

Spiritual /Springfield
Flemming/Johnstone
Beal

Kirby/Rich

M97442
C97564
C97444
597445
M97562
L97563
197443

TCBB OR CCBB FOUR-PART VARIABLE - SECULAR

(T= male or female treble; C= cambiata, first phase of change)

Can There Be No Greater Song?
Poor Lonesome Cowboy
Together We'll Make the Journey
Where'er You Walk

Collins/Kirby
American/Giles
Beal

Cram

1L209213
U97446
L97563
C978113

Three-parts suitable for all-boys
Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus (choose pt. 2)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 3)
Melody-plus (choose pt. 4)
Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1 or 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1 or 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
Three part suitable for all-boys
Three-part suitable for all-boys
TCB or CCB

CBB

TCB or CCB

CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1 or 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1 or 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1 or 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 1 or 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)
CBB

Mixing Melody style

Mixing Melody (choose pt. 2)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 3)
Mixing Melody (choose pt. 4)

TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB

TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB
TCBB or CCBB

1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80

1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80

SSCB, SACB, SSAB, SSAM, SATB FOUR-PART VARIABLE & MIXING MELODY

(C= cambiata, first phase of change)

Adoramus Te, Christe
Adoramus Te, Christe

SACRED

Dubois/Richison
Farrell

14

M17797
M485187

Four-part variable
Four-part variable

1.80
1.80



Adoramus Te, Christe

Adoramus Te, Christe

Agnus Dei

All From the Same Clay

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful

Ave Verum Corpus

Ave Verum

Battle of Jericho

Behold the Lamb of God (from Messiah)
Blessed Is the Man

Cast Thy Burden Upon the Lord (from Elijah)
Cast Your Burden Upon the Lord (from Elijah)
Cherubim Song

Christmas Is a Time for Joy

Christmas Is a Time for Joy

Christmas Is a Time for Joy

Christmas Is a Time for Joy

Christmas Is a Time for Joy

Christmas Secular Songs

Come Unto Me

Da Pacem Domine

Deep River

Deep River

Deep River

Deep River

Deep River

Fum, Fum, Fum

Gloria (from Messiah)

Gloria in Excelsis Deo (from 12t Mass)
Gloria (from Mass No 2 in G)

Glory to God

Good News

Go Tell It On the Mountain

Go Down Moses

God Rest Ye Merry Gentlemen
Hallelujah, Amen

Hallelujah (from Messiah)

Hallelujah

He Watching Over Israel (from Elijah)
He’s Got the Whole World in His Hand
He’s Got the Whole World in His Hand
He’s Got the Whole World in His Hand
He’s Got the Whole World in His Hand
He’s Got the Whole World in His Hand
Hold On

Hosanna

I Got Shoes

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

I Love the Lord, God’s Strength is Mine
Introit and Kyrie (from Requiem Mass)
Jesu, Priceless Treasure

Joy Fills the Morning

Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee

Let Us Sing of the Lord’s Wondrous Story
Let Us Sing of the Lord’s Wondrous Story
Little Children

Long Years Ago Over Bethlehem’s Hills

Mozart/ Collins
Palestrina/Farrell
Gabrieli/McCray
Pool

Ward/ Collins
Ward/Collins

Ward/ Collins

Ward/ Collins

Ward/ Collins
Byrd/Collins
Mozart/Lyle
Spiritual/Knight
Handel/Beal

Butler
Mendelssohn/Farrell
Mendelssohn/Farrell
Bortniansky/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
arr/Collins

Vick

Franck/Pardue
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spanish/Springfield
Vivaldi/ Collins
Mozart/ Collins
Schubert/ Collins
Hooper
Spiritual/Davis
Spiritual /Springfield
Spiritual/Kerr
Lovelace
Handel/Taylor
Handel/Richison
Baptismal Shout/ Collins
Mendelssohn/ Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Cooper/ Collins
Spiritual /Knight
Gregor/Lyle
Spiritual/Melton
English/Collins
Traditional / Peninger
Fauré/Kicklighter
Cruger-Bach/ Collins
Lotti/Farrell
Beethoven/Ehret
Mascagni/ Collins (F maj)
Mascagni/ Collins (G maj)
Spiritual/Beal

Vick

15

D978120
M485187
M97682
C117569
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM110109p3
MM110109p4
D978121
M17552
597440
M17427
97203
M980143
M980143-B
D978119
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110002p3
MM110002p4
Collection
C97559
M979126
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
MM110611p3
MM110611p4
U117211
M117207
M97437
U100203
C97439
5980144
5117325
S991199
C117324
M17312
M97317
5485192
M97557
MM110005s
MM110005p1
MM110005p2
MM110005p3
MM110005p4
5177100
M979135
5980156
117798
C17314
M117692
M982170
M983177
NMA 145-B
M503203
M503204
517315
C97684

Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
SSCB, SSAB, SATB
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Melody-plus voicing
Four-part variable
Five-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style

Three- or Four-part variable

Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable

Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Four-part variable

SA & Three- or Four-part variable

Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable

1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
4.95
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.90
210
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.80
1.80



Lord Thou Hast Been Our Dwelling Place
Lord You Have Been Our Dwelling Place
Mark Well, My Heart

Mark Well, My Heart

Mary Had a Baby

Mass in F

May the Road Rise to Meet You

My Lord, What a Morning

Nobody Knows the Trouble I've Seen
Now Let the Heaven’s Adore Thee
One Small Boy

O Rest in the Lord (from Elijah)

O Savior Hear Me

O Sinner Man

O Thou by Whom We Come to God
Our Day of Joy Is Here Again
Passing By

Path We Take to Come to God, The
Plenty Good Room

Praise Thee, Lord

Praise Thee, Lord (Terrific Tunes Series)
Praise the Lord All Ye Nations
Praise to Music

Praise to the Lord

Praise to the Lord

Praise to the Lord

Praise to the Lord

Praise to the Lord

Ride the Chariot

Ride the Chariot (Terrific Tunes Series)
Saints Bound for Heaven

Send Out Thy Light

Share Your Love

Silent Night

Silent Night

Silent Night

Silent Night

Silent Night

Sing to His Name, for He is Gracious
Sing to God’s Name, for God is Gracious
Sing a Song to the Lord

Sing Men and Sing Angels

Sing to the Lord of Love

Stand Up and Sing

Surely He Hath Borne Our Griefs
Swing Low, Sweet Chariot

Taken from Your Table

Tenebrae Factae Sunt

Three Easter Songs

Three Sacred Christmas Songs
Together We'll Make the Journey
True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The
Twenty-Third Psalm, The

Wade in the Water

We Come to the Manger Again

We Sing With Grace In Our Hearts

Snyder

Snyder

Luther/Vick
Luther/Vick
Spiritual/Peninger
Schubert/Kicklighter
Irish/Kirby
Spiritual/Knight
Spiritual/ Collins
Bach/ Collins
Middlemas
Mendelssohn/Knight
Von Gluck/Taylor
Spiritual/Suerte
Peninger

Skoog/ Collins
Middlemas

Peninger
Spiritual/Melton
Collins

Collins

Kirk

Kirk
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Gesanbuch/Cooper
Spiritual/Melton
Spiritual/Melton
Spiritual/Suerte
Farrell

Williams

Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Franz Gruber/Collins
Butler

Butler

Kirk

German/ Taylor
Seib/Roff

Davis

Handel/Beal
Spiritual /Kirby
Collins
Ingegneri/Collins
Medley/ Collins
Medley/ Collins

Beal
Gilbreath/Brown
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Trad/Taylor
Spiritual/Lyle

Vance

Collins
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C978108
C978108B
C117209
U117209
5117210
FMass1980
C982165
5485185
597320
D978122
(485188
M117567
M17672
517430
C17554

NMA 219
A180142
U17554
5983279
117553
TT90105
C117694
C991201
MM110004s
MM110004p1
MM110004p2
MM110004p3
MM110004p4
5117450
TT100103
597560
C980149
1117693
MM110612cs
MM110612p1
MM110612p2
MM110612p3
MM110612p4
C17429
C17429-B
C978107
U177101
1117568
C97319
M97201
517555
NMA218
D981155
U485191
MP983171
197563
197683
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p3
MM10713p4
U17557
5117570
C978109
C117449

Four-part variable
Four-part variable
SSCB, SACB, SATB
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Four-part variable
SATB
Three- or Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Three- or Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Three-or Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Mixing Melody Style
Mixing Melody Style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody Style
Mixing Melody Style
Three- or Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
SATB
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Melody-Plus voicing

Four-part variable (for all-boys

Four-part variable

Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style

Three- or Four-part variable
SSCB, SACB, SATB
Four-part variable
Four-part variable

1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
5.95
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80



What Do All of These Things Mean?
What Do All of These Things Mean?

Kirby
Kirby/Rich

L117208
197443

SSCB, SACB, SATB

TTBB, CCBB (for all-boys)

1.80
1.80

SSCB, SACB, SSAB, SSAM, SATB FOUR-PART VARIABLE & MIXING MELODY

(C= cambiata, first phase of change)

Adolescence

Allegiance to Liberty

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful

America, the Beautiful

An Awareness of You

Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas
Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas
Aren’t You Glad That It’s Christmas
Aren’t You Glad That It's Christmas
Bingo

Can There Be No Greater Song?
Carol of the Bells

Charlie is My Darlin”

Christmas Is a Time for Joy
Christmas Is a Time for Joy
Christmas Is a Time for Joy
Christmas Is a Time for Joy
Christmas Is a Time for Joy
Christmas Secular Songs

Colorado Trail, The

Come All Ye Fair and Tender Ladies
Deck the Halls

SECULAR

Collins

Collins

Ward/ Collins
Ward/Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Ward/ Collins
Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
Hoover/Collins
German/Riley
Collins/Kirby
Leontovich/Knight
Scottish/Knight
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
Kirk/Collins
arr/Collins
American/Lyle
American/Collins

Deck the Halls
Deck the Halls
Deck the Halls
Deck the Halls
Deep River

Deep River

Deep River

Deep River

Deep River

Early One Morning
Early One Morning
Early One Morning
Early One Morning
Early One Morning
English Street Cry

Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Welsh/Spencer-Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
Spiritual/ Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Cooper-Collins
English/Kicklighter

For the Freedom of Man

Foster Mania

Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death

North

Foster/ Ashton
Collins

Collins

Collins

Collins

17

197558
P47435
MM110109cs
MM110109p1
MM110109p2
MM110109p3
MM110109p4
117428
A1106208
MM10714cs
MM10714p1
MM10714p2
MM10714p3
MM10714p4
U17676
TT90101
U983176
U17431
MM110002s
MM110002p1
MM110002p2
MM110002p3
MM110002p4
Collection
U17316
ARS980152
MM100108s
MM100108p1
MM100108p2
MM100108p3
MM100108p4
MM110611cs
MM110611p1
MM110611p2
MM110611p3
MM110611p4
MM10007s
MM10007p1
MM10007p2
MM10007p3
MM10007p4
U978110
P978111
U485184
P47434
MM110001s
MM110001p1
MM110001p2

Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Four-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable

Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Four-part variable
SSCB, SACB, SATB
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Melody-plus voicing
Four-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable

Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Four-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable
Three- or Four-part variable

Four-part variable

Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style

1.90
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
4.95
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.80
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60



Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death
Give Me Liberty or Give Me Death
Green Grow the Rushes, Oh
Hava Nagilah

Here Comes the Bride

How Lovely Is the Rose
Huckleberry Finn

I'm Gonna Ride

Jingle Bells

Jingle Bells

Jingle Bells

Jingle Bells

Jingle Bells

Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee
Keeper, The

Keeper, The

Keeper, The

Keeper, The

Keeper, The

Liberty Tree

Life is Living Up Love

Life Is Living Up Love - CD
Life Is

Life, Liberty, & the Pursuit of Happiness

Life of the Gypsy

Limba, Limba Sally

Love is the Reason Why

Nelly Bly

New Day

On Independence

Passing By

Pirate Don Durk of Dowdee, The
Pirate Don Durk of Dowdee, The
Poor Lonesome Cowboy

Sail On, O Ship of State

Saints Bound for Heaven

Sea Fever

She Walks in Beauty

Sing We and Chant It

Song of the Crow

Stand Up and Sing

Star Spangled Banner, The
Tallulah

Teacher, Help Me

Teacher, Help Me

Teacher, Help Me

Teacher, Help Me

Teacher, Help Me

Teacher, Help Me

To Friendship

Together We'll Make the Journey
True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The

True Gift of Christmas, The
What Do All of These Things Mean?
When It's Love

Where Are the Flowers

Where'er You Walk

Collins

Collins
English/Suerte
Hebrew/Gaus
Wagner/Collins
Medley/Crocker
Collins/Placek
Spiritual/Melton
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Trad/Collins
Beethoven/Ehret
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
English/Rousseau
Collins

Collins

Collins

Burroughs

Collins

Verdi/ Collins
Guyanese/Bobetsky
Nelson
Foster/Cooper
McCray

Collins
Middlemas
Peninger

Peninger
American/Giles
Roff
Spiritual/Suerte
Masefield/Van Camp
Brahms/Hokanson
Morley/Rousseau
Chinese/Bobetsky
Davis
Smith/Collins
Collins

Spencer

Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/Collins
Spencer/ Collins
Collins

Beal
Gilbreath/Brown
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Brown/ Collins
Kirby

Kirk

Ashton

Cram
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MM110001p3
MM110001p4
U97206
U807210
M503205
U485189
Fantasy-CP102
TT90104
MP20201cs
MP20201p1
MP20201p2
MP20201p3
MP20201p4
NMA 145-B
MM110210cs
MM110210p1
MM110210p2
MM110210p3
MM110210p4
P47436
L97202
L97202-CD
L97318
P47432
M503206
U90401
L117448
U117571
A979130
P47433
A180142
C17674
U17674
U97446
P978112
597560
C979127
M117447
M307209
U905207
C97319
D978123
TT90106
ARS980154
MM110003s
MM110003p1
MM110003p2
MM110003p3
MM110003p4
L17313
L97563
L97683
MM10713cs
MM10713p1
MM10713p2
MM10713p3
MM10713p4
L17208
A981159
A485186
C978113

Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Melody-plus voicing
Four-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable

Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus voicing
Melody-plus voicing
Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Three-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable

SSCB, SACB, SATB
Four-part variable

Four-part variable (for all-boys)

Four-part variable

Three-or Four-part variable

Four-part variable
Four-part variable

Three- or Four-part variable

Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style

Three- or Four-part variable
Four-part variable (for all-boys)

Four-part variable
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
SSCB, SACB, SATB
Four-part variable
Four-part variable

Four-part variable (for all-boys)

1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
6.95
1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
19.95
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.80



Where'er You Walk
Who is Sylvia?
Who is Sylvia?
Who is Sylvia?
Who is Sylvia?
Who is Sylvia?
Words

CLASSROOM METHODS

Adolescent Reading Singer, The
Adolescent Reading Singer, The
Adolescent Reading Singer, The

Cram/Rich C710216
Schubert/ Collins MM110006s
Schubert/Collins MM110006p1
Schubert/ Collins MM110006p2
Schubert/ Collins MM110006p3
Schubert/Collins MM110006p4
Fitch C17799
Collins ARS605Charts

Collins ARS605Manual

Collins ARS605Collection

Adolescent Reading Singer, The (2nd ed.) PowerPoint Presentation Collins ARS605CD

COLLECTIONS - SACRED

Familiar Christmas Carols
Mass in F

COLLECTIONS - SECULAR

Christmas Secular Song

arr. by Donna Hardin
Schubert/Kicklighter

Collins

Collection-CP103

FMass1980

Collection-CP101

Four-part variable (mixed)
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Mixing Melody style
Four-part variable

Charts & Instructor’s Manual
Paperback (51 pgs.)
Literature booklet (56 pgs.)
Slides & Instructor’s Manual (on CB) 69.95

Three-part variable
Four-part variable

Melody Plus voicing

May be sung as two, three, or four-part music. Combine the melody with any of the other three written parts.

Huckleberry Finn

Collins/Placek

May be sung as a concert piece or staged. Contains narration
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Fantasy-CP102

Four-part variable

1.80
1.90
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.90

99.95
12.95

8.95

4.95
5.95

4.95

6.95



